ARANESP MEDICATION GUIDE PDF

Learn more about Aranesp® (darbepoetin alfa) Prescribing Information, including Boxed WARNINGS · Medication Guide · Instructions for Use: Single- Dose. Created to help patients understand why CKD can cause anemia and help guide them through the steps to managing their health. for patients that begins after treatment with Aranesp ® or other erythropoietin protein drugs. Aranesp pre-filled syringe – Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) by Amgen Ltd. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version.

Author: Fenrigis Gror
Country: Grenada
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Environment
Published (Last): 19 November 2016
Pages: 377
PDF File Size: 7.73 Mb
ePub File Size: 8.26 Mb
ISBN: 996-4-80618-497-7
Downloads: 4368
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Doukasa

Cyclosporin and tacrolimus medicines which suppress the immune system may be affected by the number of red cells in your blood. Your doctor will tell you exactly when to stop taking Aranesp.

Possible side effects 5. Do not shake the pre-filled syringe. Instructions for injecting with the Aranesp pre-filled syringe This section contains information on how to give yourself an injection of Aranesp. Amgen will only use the information you enter in accordance with its Privacy Policy.

Disposing of used syringes Do not put the cap back on used needles, as you may accidentally prick yourself. Check that it is the correct dose that your doctor has prescribed.

It is important to tell your doctor if you are taking either of these medicines. Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and on the pre-filled syringe label after Medictaion.

Aranesp® (darbepoetin alfa) | For Healthcare Professionals

Contents of the pack and other information 7. Inject the prescribed dose subcutaneously as directed by your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

  ETHIOPIA UNBOUND STUDIES IN RACE EMANCIPATION PDF

In patients with cancer receiving myelosuppressive chemotherapy in whom the anemia can be managed by transfusion. This can happen even if you have never had high blood pressure before.

In patients with cancer receiving hormonal agents, biologic products, or radiotherapy, unless also receiving concomitant myelosuppressive chemotherapy. The pre-filled syringe contains either 10, 15, 20, guidde, 40, 50, 60, 80,or micrograms of darbepoetin alfa. Discontinue following the completion of a chemotherapy course. If you stop using Aranesp If you want to stop using Aranesp, you should discuss it with your doctor first.

Remove the needle and let go of your skin. What should I do before I give myself a subcutaneous injection of Aranesp? Do not pass it on to others. Call your healthcare provider or get medical help right away if you have any of these symptoms:. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important information for you. The used pre-filled syringe should be disposed of in accordance with local requirements.

But there are also many things you can do to help manage your anemia, such as:. Erythropoietin is produced in your kidneys and encourages your bone marrow to produce more red blood cells. You can now use the pre-filled syringe. Contents of the pack and other information What Aranesp contains The active substance is darbepoetin alfa, r-HuEPO erythropoietin produced by gene-technology.

How to store Aranesp Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children. If you do not respond adequately to Aranesp, your doctor will check your dose and will sranesp you if you need to change doses of Aranesp. Towards the end of your chemotherapy course, particularly if you have had a lot of chemotherapy, your red blood cell count may fall making you anaemic.

  ALFRED KAZIN A WALKER IN THE CITY PDF

Your doctor may decide to change the way that your injection is given either araneap the skin or into a vein.

Neither Everyday Health nor its licensor assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of the information provided. See also section 2. Remember to always consult your physician or health care provider before starting, stopping, or altering a treatment or health care regimen. Talk to your doctor before you make any changes to your treatment or lifestyle.

The route of injection is the same as with r-HuEPO but your doctor will tell you how much you should take, and when, and may adjust your dose if necessary. Tell your doctor or pharmacist mdication you are using, have recently used or might use any other medicines. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. The best places to inject yourself are the top of your thighs and the abdomen.

Are you a healthcare professional?

One of the main side effects of chemotherapy is that it stops the bone marrow producing enough blood cells. PRCA means that the body has mdeication or reduced the production of red blood cells which causes severe anaemia.

Please enter a correctly formatted email. Check the expiry date on the pre-filled syringe label EXP.

Author: admin